

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 13117
(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in CRLM No.
9131/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S ELECTROLUX KELVINATOR LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI TELETRONICS P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.13117/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Neetu S Chavan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on September 8, 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master