

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1214 OF 2012

M/S ELECTROLUX KELVINATOR LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI TELETRONICS P.LTD.& ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Eklavya Gupta, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file proper application bringing on record the settlement said to be arriving between the parties. Else, the appellants to file spare copies of the S.L.P.-cum-Petition of appeal in the same period.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KALYANI GUPTA)
| | COURT MASTER

|