

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1214/2012

(s) M/S ELECTROLUX KELVINATOR LTD.& ORS.

Appellant

VERSUS

t(s) SHAKTI TELETRONICS P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent

Date : 04/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr R.K.Singh, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Names of respondent nos. 2 to 4 have already been

deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Court.

Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 could not have been served for

want of spare copies. Ld. Counsel for the appellant to

provide the same within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be

issued.

Respondent no.1 is duly served and is well represented.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.08.07

List again on 5.10.2015.

14:27:09 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA

A)

Registrar
SECTIO

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1214/2012

M/S ELECTROLUX KELVINATOR LTD.& ORS.
(s)

Appellant

V E R S U S

SHAKTI TELETRONICS P.LTD.& ORS.
t(s)

Respondent

Date : 04/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr R.K.Singh, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Names of respondent nos. 2 to 4 have already been deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Court.

Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 could not have been served for want of spare copies. Ld. Counsel for the appellant to provide the same within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Respondent no.1 is duly served and is well represented.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.08.07

List again on 5.10.2015.

14:27:09 IST
Reason:

A)

(RACHNA GUPTA
Registrar