

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1214/2012

M/S ELECTROLUX KELVINATOR LTD.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI TELETRONICS P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has not yet provided the spare copies of the petition to effect service upon respondent nos. 5 and 6.

Names of respondent nos.2 to 4 have already been deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Court.

Respondent no.1 is well represented.

Original records have been received.

No additional documents have been filed.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 has mentioned that settlement deed has also been filed.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar